AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
. 21A599
COL. JONATHAN DUNN,
Petitioner,
v.
OYD J. AUSTIN, III, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS UNITED STATES CRETARY OF DEFENSE; FRANK KENDALL, IN HIS OFFICIAL PACITY AS UNITED STATES SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE; COL. REGORY HAYNES, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY; MAJOR GEN. FFREY PENNINGTON, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY; UNITED ATES DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE,
Respondents.
X
ATE OF NEW YORK)
OUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, Mariana Braylovskiy, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for *Amici Curiae* – Air Force Officer, Air Force NCO, Air Force Special Agent, and Air Force Engineer.

That on the 14th day of April, 2022, I served the within *Motion for Leave to File Brief and Brief for Amici Curiae Air Force Officer, Air Force NCO, Air Force Special Agent, and Air Force Engineer in Support of Applicant* in the above-captioned matter upon:

Donald M. Falk Schaeff Jaffe, LLP Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1400 San Francisco, CA 94111 dfalk@schaerr-jaffe.com Elizabeth Prelogar Solicitor General United States Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20530-0001 (202) 514-2203 SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies and 1 un-bound copy of the within *Motion for Leave to File Brief and Brief for Amici Curiae Air Force Officer, Air Force NCO, Air Force Special Agent, and Air Force Engineer in Support of Applicant* through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 14th day of April, 2022.

Mariana Braylovsby

Mariana Braylovskiy

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th day of April, 2022.

MARYNA SAPYELKINA

Notary Public State of New York

MSapyor

No. 01SA6177490

Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires Nov. 13, 2022

#312489

